at 20km downstream (-20 km), at the grounding line (+00 km) and distances of 20, 40 and 70 km
upstream of the grounding line (+20, +40 and +70km respectively

:
). The model was forced with

N̄ = 105 kPa,K = 7× 109 m2d−1, q = 10,m= 3,E = 4.8 GPa and ν = 0.41

32

D
iscu

ssio
n
P
a
p
er

|
D
iscu

ssio
n
P
a
p
er

|
D
iscu

ssio
n
P
a
p
er

|
D
iscu

ssio
n
P
a
p
er

|

1 2 3 4 5

M
sf

am
pl

itu
de

y(
cm

)

-4

-2

0

2

4

6 N K q E m

+10v
-10v

1 2 3 4 5

M
2

am
pl

itu
de

y(
cm

)

-0.5

0

0.5

N K q E m

1 2 3 4 5

M
sf

de
ca

yy
le

ng
th

ys
ca

le
y(

km
)

-3

-2

-1

0

1

2

3 N K q E m

1 2 3 4 5

M
sf

ph
as

ey
ve

lo
ci

ty
y(

cm
/s

)

-6

-4

-2

0

2

4

6 N K q E m

Δ Δ
ΔΔ

Figure 7. Sensitivity analysis of model parameters (N, K, q, E and m), showing change in Msf and
M2 amplitudes (panels a & b), Msf decay length scale (panel c) and Msf phase velocity (panel d) for
+10% (white bar) and -10% (grey bar) changes in each parameter. Model outputs were compared
to the simulation presented in Fig. 6 and all other parameters were kept at the values defined in that
plot.

33

D
iscu

ssio
n
P
a
p
er

|
D
iscu

ssio
n
P
a
p
er

|
D
iscu

ssio
n
P
a
p
er

|
D
iscu

ssio
n
P
a
p
er

|

(a) (b)

(c) (d)

m

m

m

m

q
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

q
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

q
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

q
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

m

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

m

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

m

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

m

0.5

0.4

0.3

0.2

0.1

70

60

50

40

0.6

0.5

0.4

0.3

0.2

8

6

4

2

M
sf

ga
m

pl
itu

de
g(

m
)

M
2g

am
pl

itu
d

eg
(c

m
)

M
sf

gd
ec

ay
gle

ng
th

gs
ca

le
g(

km
)

M
sf

gp
ha

se
gv

el
oc

ity
g(

m
s-1

)

Figure 8. Response of Msf amplitude (panel a), M2 amplitude (panel b), Msf decay length scale
(panel c) and Msf phase velocity (panel d) to choice of stress exponent (m) and hydrological expo-
nent (q). Crosses indicate model simulations